

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8283 OF 2023

Vilas Laxman Divekar .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri Gaurav L. Deshpande, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Shri A. A. Jagatkar, A.G.P. for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.
DATE : 13 JULY 2023.**

ORDER :

1. Heard. The petitioner is seeking compassionate appointment.

2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 20.07.2023. The learned A. G. P. waives service for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Humdast allowed.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]

bsb/July 23