

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

909 WRIT PETITION NO.8283 OF 2023

VILAS LAXMAN DIVEKAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH
ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Deshpande Gaurav L.
Addl.GP for the respondent – State : Mr. P.S. Patil
...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 03 AUGUST 2023

PC :

Leave granted to correct the address of the respondent
no. 3. Amendment to be carried out forthwith.

2. Issue notice returnable on 10-08-2023.

3. *Hamdast* allowed.

**[SHAILESH P. BRAHME]
JUDGE**

**[MANGESH S. PATIL]
JUDGE**

arp/