

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8283 OF 2023

**VILAS LAXMAN DIVEKAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH
ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND OTHERS.**

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Deshpande Gaurav L.
A.G.P. for the Respondent-State : Mr. P.S. Patil

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 07.08.2023

PER COURT :

Motion is made for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 03.08.2023.

2. It is pointed out that the address of the respondent No. 4 was to be furnished. Number '3' be replaced by number '4' and a fresh order be uploaded.

3. Motion is disposed of.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

mkd/-