

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

908 WRIT PETITION NO. 8283 OF 2023

VILAS LAXMAN DIVEKAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Suvidh Kulkarni
h/f. Mr. Gaurav L. Deshpande
AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 : Mr. S.K. Tambe

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 10 AUGUST 2023

PER COURT :

Heard.

2. Petitioner is seeking compassionate appointment. He is on the verge of attaining the age, it would be dis-entitled him to get appointment on compassionate ground. The respondent no. 3 has been duly served with a notice before admission but has not caused appearance.

3. Issue notice to respondents for final hearing returnable on 17 August 2023. Humdast allowed.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]