

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 8283 OF 2023**

Vilas Laxman Divekar .. Petitioner

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri Gaurav L. Deshpande, Advocate for the Petitioner.  
Shri A. A. Jagatkar, A.G.P. for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND  
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.  
DATE : 17 AUGUST 2023.**

**ORDER :**

. Await service to the respondent Nos. 3 and 4 for one (01) week.

2. Office to issue reminder to the concern Court.

[ SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J. ]

[ MANGESH S. PATIL, J. ]

*bsb/Aug. 23*